Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2017

IMO

9138692

9145279

8728086

8211136

7611547

8896039

8971188

7644130

7914470

7942128

7814046

9205706

8421705

8203672

8853582

9289192

8230493

8955641

7819876

8228036

9138862

9649043

9478286

9247455

9540730

9430325

9319868

9228332

9466219

9128415

9608805

8231007

Name*

ST ELIAS
AVONMOOR
ODESSIT
SIBIRSKIY-2132
YOUZARSIFH

BERG

BORIS PEVKIN
CERENCAN
DIAVLOS PRIDE
IVAN SERGIYENKO
KRITII

MAYA S

MIMOZA

NINETY ONE

OREL 3
SAFMARINE NIMBA
VOLGO-BALT 235
VOLZHSKIY 33
ABDULLAH

ACASTE

AEOLOS

AFRICAN WAGTAIL
ANNELISE THERESA
AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT
BLUE FURY
BURHAN DIZMAN 2
CARLA

CASPIAN STREAM
CROWN MARY
DEBBIE

DU JUAN SONG

FORWARD

Flag

PA
BH
TZ
KM
TG
MD
KM
SL
MT
PA
GR
MD
PA
TZ
UA
SG
KN
KM
TZ
PW
PA
BS
DK
BS
PA
PA
PT
RU
NL
VC
HK

Tz

Inspection
Date

22-5-2017
25-2-2017
1-5-2017
2-5-2017
29-4-2017
29-4-2017
10-5-2017
1-5-2017
10-5-2017
7-5-2017
19-5-2017
12-5-2017
15-5-2017
9-3-2017
10-5-2017
4-5-2017
18-5-2017
25-4-2017
5-5-2017
6-5-2017
29-4-2017
4-5-2017
10-5-2017
8-5-2017
9-5-2017
4-5-2017
28-4-2017
10-5-2017
19-5-2017
26-4-2017
26-5-2017

17-5-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

2 24-5-2017
84 20-5-2017
3 4-5-2017
4 6-5-2017
28 27-5-2017
5 4-5-2017
11 21-5-2017
21 22-5-2017
14 24-5-2017
10 17-5-2017
1 20-5-2017
12 24-5-2017
1 16-5-2017
68 16-5-2017
6 16-5-2017
4 8-5-2017
6 24-5-2017
6 1-5-2017
8 13-5-2017
5 11-5-2017
8 7-5-2017
5 6-5-2017
2 12-5-2017
4 12-5-2017
3 12-5-2017
6 10-5-2017
5 3-5-2017
8 18-5-2017
5 24-5-2017
8 4-5-2017
2 28-5-2017
3 20-5-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

5

3



IMO

9186417

8301838

8019344

9343156

9391971

8862325

9557044

8858025

9369617

8949434

8302404

7716957

9264465

9776054

8913916

9437816

9345714

9236171

8203660

9105841

8104187

7118870

9536181

8857980

56

Name*

FRIEDRICH RUSS
GALISA

GANN

GRANDE ANGOLA
KAVALA

KIVACH

LADY IN BLUE
LAUD

LENKARAN
LEONID KHOTKIN
MAKBULE ANA
MISS GAUNT
MTM FAIRFIELD
MY TARANSAY
OCEAN NOVA
RIZE

RUSICH-6

SAMATAN

SEA COMMANDER

SHUYA

SIBIRSKIY-2131

SOUMAYA-J

SPECTRA

VELES

Flag

AG
MD

NO

LR
RU
MT
PA
RU
KM
TR
CW
SG
MT
BS
PA
RU
MT
PW
AG
RU
TG
LR

MD

Inspection
Date

8-5-2017
4-5-2017
5-5-2017
3-5-2017
1-5-2017
22-5-2017
19-5-2017
23-5-2017
24-4-2017
5-5-2017
7-5-2017
14-4-2017
12-5-2017
28-4-2017
30-4-2017
3-5-2017
8-5-2017
10-5-2017
20-5-2017
19-4-2017
2-5-2017
9-5-2017
9-5-2017

27-4-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

1

3

28

12

Release
Date

9-5-2017
7-5-2017
10-5-2017
9-5-2017
4-5-2017
26-5-2017
23-5-2017
26-5-2017
3-5-2017
11-5-2017
10-5-2017
12-5-2017
14-5-2017
10-5-2017
3-5-2017
6-5-2017
12-5-2017
13-5-2017
24-5-2017
4-5-2017
7-5-2017
13-5-2017
12-5-2017

6-5-2017

Page 2 of 2
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2017

IMO*

9138692

7611547

8211136

8728086

9145279

7644130

7814046

7914470

7942128

8203672

8230493

8421705

8853582

8896039

8955641

8971188

9205706

9289192

7118870

7716957

7819876

8019344

8104187

8203660

8228036

8231007

8301838

8302404

8857980

8858025

8862325

8913916

Name

ST ELIAS

YOUZARSIF H

SIBIRSKIY-2132

ODESSIT

AVONMOOR

CERENCAN

KRITI |

DIAVLOS PRIDE

IVAN SERGIYENKO

NINETY ONE

VOLGO-BALT 235

MIMOZA

OREL 3

BERG

VOLZHSKIY 33

BORIS PEVKIN

MAYA S

SAFMARINE NIMBA

SOUMAYA-J

MISS GAUNT

ABDULLAH

GANN

SIBIRSKIY-2131

SEA COMMANDER

ACASTE

FORWARD

GALISA

MAKBULE ANA

VELES

LAUD

KIVACH

OCEAN NOVA

Flag

PA
TG
KM
TZ
BH
SL
GR
MT
PA
TZ
KN
PA
UA
MD
KM
KM
MD
SG
TG
cw
TZ
NO
RU
PW
PW
TZ
MD
TR
MD
PA
RU
BS

Inspection
Date

22-5-2017
29-4-2017
2-5-2017
1-5-2017
25-2-2017
1-5-2017
19-5-2017
10-5-2017
7-5-2017
9-3-2017
18-5-2017
15-5-2017
10-5-2017
29-4-2017
25-4-2017
10-5-2017
12-5-2017
4-5-2017
9-5-2017
14-4-2017
5-5-2017
5-5-2017
2-5-2017
20-5-2017
6-5-2017
17-5-2017
4-5-2017
7-5-2017
27-4-2017
23-5-2017
22-5-2017

30-4-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release Date
Detention
2 24-5-2017
28 27-5-2017
4 6-5-2017
3 4-5-2017
84 20-5-2017
21 22-5-2017
1 20-5-2017
14 24-5-2017
10 17-5-2017
68 16-5-2017
6 24-5-2017
1 16-5-2017
6 16-5-2017
5 4-5-2017
6 1-5-2017
11 21-5-2017
12 24-5-2017
4 8-5-2017
4 13-5-2017
28 12-5-2017
8 13-5-2017
5 10-5-2017
5 7-5-2017
4 24-5-2017
5 11-5-2017
3 20-5-2017
3 7-5-2017
3 10-5-2017
9 6-5-2017
3 26-5-2017
4 26-5-2017
3 3-5-2017

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

5

3

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

8949434

9105841

9128415

9138862

9186417

9228332

9236171

9247455

9264465

9319868

9343156

9345714

9369617

9391971

9430325

9437816

9466219

9478286

9536181

9540730

9557044

9608805

9649043

9776054

56

Name

LEONID KHOTKIN

SHUYA

DEBBIE

AEOLOS

FRIEDRICH RUSS

CASPIAN STREAM

SAMATAN

AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT

MTM FAIRFIELD

CARLA

GRANDE ANGOLA

RUSICH-6

LENKARAN

KAVALA

BURHAN DIZMAN 2

RIZE

CROWN MARY

ANNELISE THERESA

SPECTRA

BLUE FURY

LADY IN BLUE

DU JUAN SONG

AFRICAN WAGTAIL

MY TARANSAY

Flag

KM
AG
VC
PA
AG
RU
MT
BS
SG
PT
IT
RU
RU
LR
PA
PA
NL
DK
LR
PA
MT
HK
BS

MT

Inspection
Date

5-5-2017
19-4-2017
26-4-2017
29-4-2017

8-5-2017
10-5-2017
10-5-2017

8-5-2017
12-5-2017
28-4-2017

3-5-2017

8-5-2017
24-4-2017

1-5-2017

4-5-2017

3-5-2017
19-5-2017
10-5-2017

9-5-2017

9-5-2017
19-5-2017
26-5-2017

4-5-2017

28-4-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6

15

12

Release Date

11-5-2017
4-5-2017
4-5-2017
7-5-2017
9-5-2017
18-5-2017
13-5-2017
12-5-2017
14-5-2017
3-5-2017
9-5-2017
12-5-2017
3-5-2017
4-5-2017
10-5-2017
6-5-2017
24-5-2017
12-5-2017
12-5-2017
12-5-2017
23-5-2017
28-5-2017
6-5-2017

10-5-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 9138692 Company Sealight Maritime Ltd-MAI , , , Panama
Name: ST ELIAS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 5 Bulk carrier Panama 15888 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lavrion (Laurium) 2017-5-24 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2017 27-2-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-2-2017 27-2-2022
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 22-2-2017 21-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Operation of Fire protection systems no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 57 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2017

IMO :9145279 Company Phoenicia Maritime Shipping, , , Bahrain
Name: AVONMOOR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Container Bahrain 7171 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trapani 2017-5-20 84 day(s) 42
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-3-2016 8-11-2017  Malta 8-2-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 20-12-2012  8-11-2017  Malta 8-2-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2015  30-5-2018  Malta 27-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Civil Liability for Qil Pollution Damage Cert. no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
Certificates for radio personnel no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Auxiliary engine no
Cargo information no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Wages no
Provisions quantity no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Protection machines/parts no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
IMO : 8728086 Company Superb Ship Management LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: ODESSIT Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2334 1975
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-5-4 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-3-2017 15-3-2022
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 16-3-2017 15-3-2022
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 20-3-2017 19-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts no
Fire prevention structural integrity no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 57 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8211136
Name: SIBIRSKIY-2132

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

5

- 2017

Billur Denizcilik Tasimacilik,, , , Comoros

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 3978 1982

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Azov 2017-5-6 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-4-2017 17-11-2021
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2016 22-8-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 27-5-2016 22-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Ventilation no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

AMIJ Marine Services, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 7611547 Company
Name: YOUZARSIF H

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Livestock carrier

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage
2160

Keeldate
1976

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Midia 2017-5-27 28 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2015 9-3-2018 Spain 18-5-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau 27-3-2017 9-3-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2015 1-1-2020 France 13-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
ISM no
Other (Structural conditions) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 9289192 Company Maersk Line A/S, , , Singapore
Name: SAFMARINE NIMBA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Singapore 24488 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2017-5-8 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-1-2015 10-8-2019  Spain 29-7-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-6-2014 10-8-2019  Spain 29-7-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-2-2015 6-7-2017 Spain 3-9-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
SOPEP no
Control of discharge no
Pollution report-MARPOL Annex | no
ISM no
Exposure to harmful levels of ambiant factors no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 57 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2017

IMO : 9205706 Company United Marine Co Srl, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: MAYAS Classification society Maritime Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 5968 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-5-24 12 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2017 19-9-2017
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 20-4-2017  19-9-2017
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2017  19-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Qil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Wages no
Sanitary Facilities no
Overloading no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Functional requirements no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Fire pumps and its pipes

yes Maritime Lloyd

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8971188 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: BORIS PEVKIN Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4997 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-5-21 11 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2016  21-6-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 11-10-2016  21-6-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2017  20-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no
Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 57 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8955641
Name: VOLZHSKIY 33

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2017

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4998 1989

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2017-5-1

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2016 4-3-2020 Turkey 5-4-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 12-10-2016 4-3-2020 Turkey 5-4-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2017  19-11-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Stability Information Booklet no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8896039 Company Efem Gemi Kiralama ve Deniz, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: BERG Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2516 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-5-4 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-12-2016 ~ 25-5-2017
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 26-12-2016  25-5-2017
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2015 20-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 57 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8853582 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: OREL 3 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2571 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ortona 2017-5-16 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2016  29-6-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 31-10-2016  29-6-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 11-6-2015 4-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Charts no
Rescue boats no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Page 11 of 57

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2017

IMO : 8421705 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama
Name: MIMOZA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1543 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 2017-5-16 1 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2015 18-2-2020  Turkey 23-1-2016
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 1-7-2015 18-2-2020  Turkey 23-1-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2014  16-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Provisions quantity no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8230493 Company Orbital Ship Management Co, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: VOLGO-BALT 235 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2516 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-5-24 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2016  18-6-2021
International Register of Shipping Load Line 2-2-2017 1-7-2017
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-5-2016 4-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
ISM no
Gas instruments no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
General alarm no

Page 13 of 57

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2017

IMO : 8203672 Company Ninety One Shipping Co Ltd, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: NINETY ONE Classification society
Charterer OMV PETROM S.A., , BUCHAREST, RO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 1939 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Heraclion (Crete) 2017-5-16 68 day(s) 35
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Maritime Lloyd

Safety Management Certificate

12-8-2016 17-3-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Air Pollution Cert.

Other (certificates)

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Retention of oil on board

Garbage shipboard handling

ISM

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Lighting (Working spaces)

Electrical

Anchoring devices

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements
Hull - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Freeboard marks

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Fire pumps and its pipes

Machinery controls alarm

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 7942128 Company RoyalMar Shipping &amp; Ship, , , Panama
Name: IVAN SERGIYENKO Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2466 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-5-17 10 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-10-2016  28-7-2021
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 19-10-2016  28-7-2021
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2016  25-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
General alarm no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7914470
Name: DIAVLOS PRIDE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

5 -2017

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Diavlos Salvage &amp; Towage Ltd, , , Malta

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug Malta 1474 1979

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2017-5-24 14 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-5-2014  26-12-2018  Spain 3-4-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-5-2014  26-12-2018  Spain 3-4-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2015  19-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 7814046 Company ANEK Lines SA, , , Greece
Name: KRITI | Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro passenger ship Greece 27239 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Civitavecchia 2017-5-20 1 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 18-3-2017 1-6-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 18-3-2017 1-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard no
Retention of oil on board yes RINA Services S.p.A.
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges yes RINA Services S.p.A.
Muster list no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 7644130 Company Ege Trade Inc, , , Sierra Leone
Name: CERENCAN Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2466 1977

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2017-5-22 21 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-2-2017 6-9-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 3-2-2017 6-9-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-11-2015  25-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Thickness measurement report no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners & liability no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Bulkhead -corrosion yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Cargo & other hatchways yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO :9776054 Company , , ,Malta
Name: MY TARANSAY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 278 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Viareggio 2017-5-10 12 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 2-9-2015 9-6-2020 Italy 15-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements no
VHF radio installation no
SART/AIS-SART no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 9649043 Company Dockendale Ship Management DMC, , , Bahamas
Name: AFRICAN WAGTAIL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Louis Dreyfus, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 33193 2011

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2017-5-6 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-3-2014 19-3-2019  United States 25-10-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-4-2016 23-10-2018  Indonesia 3-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-12-2013  23-10-2018 Indonesia 3-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
Sulphur oxides no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 9608805 Company COSCO Shipping Specialized, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: DU JUAN SONG Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 20692 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-5-28 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2016 17-8-2021
China Classification Society Load Line 12-7-2016 17-8-2021
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 5-4-2016 4-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO :9557044 Company , , ,Malta
Name: LADY IN BLUE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 235 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Viareggio 2017-5-23 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 11-10-2016  11-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9540730
Name: BLUE FURY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

5

- 2017

Blue Shipmanagement Corp, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer A. Cayume Hakh & Sons , Cane Grove Rice Mill - East Coast Demerara, George Town, GY
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 10360 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Savona 2017-5-12 3 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2015  29-7-2020  Greece 29-7-2016
Load Line 10-12-2015  29-7-2020 Greece 29-7-2016

Safety Management Certificate

14-4-2017 18-12-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM
Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO :9536181 Company INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Liberia
Name: SPECTRA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer CARGILL , XXX , GENEVA , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 2981 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-5-12 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2015 17-5-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2016  24-12-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 24-12-2014  24-12-2019  Ukraine 22-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 9478286
Name: ANNELISE THERESA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Herning Shipping A/S, , , Denmark

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Herning Shipping, , , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Denmark 5706 2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2017-5-12 2 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2014 7-5-2019 Italy 23-5-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 18-5-2015 7-5-2019 Italy 23-5-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 5-9-2014  21-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Quality of fuel oil
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9466219
Name: CROWN MARY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

5 -2017

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Sam Shipping Vof, , , Netherlands

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2622 2008

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Wicklow 2017-5-24 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 20-2-2015 2-2-2020 Lithuania 13-3-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-2-2015 2-2-2020 Lithuania 13-3-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2015 26-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Functionality of Safety Systems no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2017

IMO :9437816 Company Emiroglu Deniz Nakliyati, , , Panama
Name: RIZE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer GAVILLON S.R.L., VIA PERGOLESI , NAPOLI, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4109 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2017-5-6 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-4-2017 8-1-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 1-4-2016 8-1-2019 Turkey 13-4-2017

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Safety Management Certificate

30-3-2017 3-10-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9430325
Name: BURHAN DIZMAN 2

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Dizman Denizcilik Gemi Sanayi, , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Panama 2979 2006

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 2017-5-10 6 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2016 8-5-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-9-2016 8-5-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 6-7-2016 9-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO :9391971
Name: KAVALA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2017

Chronos Shipping Co Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Charterer Oldendorff Carriers GmbH&amp;Co KG , Willy-Brandt-Allee 6 , 23554, Lubeck , DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 44213 2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2017-5-4 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-3-2017 21-4-2019
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 16-12-2015  21-4-2019  China 6-3-2017
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2016 9-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur oxides no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO :9369617 Company Palmali Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: LENKARAN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer DETKIM PETROKIMYA HOLDING AS., , IZMIR, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 4534 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
ZYYI 2017-5-3 9 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2016 7-4-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 20-8-2016 7-4-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2012 8-7-2017 Russian Federation 4-7-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
ISM no
Steering gear no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO :9345714 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: RUSICH-6 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer J.S. North-Western Shipping Company, 37a, Ul. Bolshaia Morskaia , Saint Petersburg , RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4970 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-5-12 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2017 11-12-2020  Russian Federation 3-3-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 14-1-2016  11-12-2020 Russian Federation 3-3-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2016  29-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 9343156
Name: GRANDE ANGOLA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.

Company Grimaldi Deep Sea SpA, , , Italy
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer PR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Italy 47115 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-5-9 6 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

21-9-2016 25-11-2018
2-3-2017 1-8-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fire-dampers

RO related Class. (RO) related
yes RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 9319868 Company Jebsen Shipping P Management, , , Portugal
Name: CARLA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 6901 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dublin 2017-5-3 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-2-2017 2-7-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-2-2017 2-7-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2017 2-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Page 34 of 57

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9264465
Name: MTM FAIRFIELD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

MTM Ship Management Pte Ltd , , , Singapore

Charterer MT Maritime management, , Southport, US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Singapore 11552 2001

Port of detention Date of release

Rotterdam 2017-5-14

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-10-2016  12-11-2021

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-9-2015 9-9-2017 Turkey 1-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-9-2012 9-9-2017 Singapore 12-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Sulphur oxides no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 9247455 Company Teekay Shipping Ltd, , , Bahamas
Name: AUSTRALIAN SPIRIT Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer Conoco Phillips, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Bahamas 63213 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Whiffen Head 2017-5-12 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 18-10-2013 5-1-2019 United States 9-3-2017
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-8-2016 5-1-2019 United States 9-3-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 3-4-2014 31-5-2019  United States 27-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Abandon ship drills

yes DNV GL AS
yes DNV GL AS

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9236171
Name: SAMATAN

Charterer

Company

- 2017

TMS Dry Ltd, , , Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

2 2

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
40437

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Prince Rupert

Date of release
2017-5-13

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
17

Recognised Organisation

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-4-2017 19-11-2018  Korea, Republic of 5-4-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-11-2013  19-11-2018  Singapore 7-12-2016
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-12-2016  18-4-2018  Viet Nam 27-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2017

IMO : 9228332 Company Palmali Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Name: CASPIAN STREAM Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 5137 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-5-18 8 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

5-10-2016 25-6-2020
5-10-2016 25-6-2020
1-9-2016 29-8-2021

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Date
5-10-2016
5-10-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Other (navigation)
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO :9186417 Company Ernst Russ Reederei GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FRIEDRICH RUSS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Antigua and Barbuda 10471 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ferrol 2017-5-9 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2016 24-5-2019  Finland 6-3-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-2-2017 31-3-2019
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 24-2-2017 31-3-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO :9138862
Name: AEOLOS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Titan Maritime Ltd-MAI, , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 25982 1997

Date of release
2017-5-7

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2014 18-3-2019  Turkey 30-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2015 21-6-2020  Turkey 1-6-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-8-2015 21-6-2020  Turkey 1-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats no

Other (certificates) no

Fire pumps and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 40 of 57

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO :9128415 Company Haifa Marine Shipping Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: DEBBIE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ROSENFELD MARINE SHIPPING, , HAIFA |, IL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 7617 1995
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
ZYYI 2017-5-4 8  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-4-2017 30-6-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 24-4-2017 30-6-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2016  24-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts yes DNV GLAS
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2017

IMO :9105841 Company Profy PP, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: SHUYA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2889 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brake 2017-5-4 15 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 3-1-2017 3-1-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-7-2016  21-12-2019  Ireland 6-3-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 27-1-2016  21-12-2019  |Ireland 6-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8949434 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: LEONID KHOTKIN Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4997 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-5-11 6  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2016 2-7-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 25-5-2016 2-7-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2016  17-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gas instruments no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8913916 Company Cruise Management Intl Inc, , , Bahamas
Name: OCEAN NOVA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Bahamas 2183 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Portsmouth 2017-5-3 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-3-2017 30-3-2022
Bureau Veritas Passenger Ship Safety 11-4-2017 12-4-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2016 25-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Closing devices/watertight doors yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8862325 Company Nevaris LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: KIVACH Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2829 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vasto 2017-5-26 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-11-2016  19-6-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 23-11-2016  19-6-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-1-2016  26-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8858025 Company Anda Ltd, , , Panama
Name: LAUD Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1836 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2017-5-26 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2017 19-6-2017
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 20-1-2017 19-6-2017
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 20-1-2017 19-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8857980
Name: VELES

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Niesco Shipping Co Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2432 1981

Port of detention Date of release

Azov

2017-5-6

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2015 20-4-2020  Turkey 15-7-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine 21-4-2015 20-4-2020  Turkey 15-7-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 19-6-2014 19-6-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Stowage and provision of liferafts no

Launching arrangements for survival craft no

Doors no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Manholes/flush scuttles no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Fire prevention structural integrity no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8302404 Company Bogazici Kum Cakil , , , Turkey
Name: MAKBULE ANA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2149 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-5-10 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2016 7-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no
Shipboard working arrangements no
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8301838
Name: GALISA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

5

- 2017

Hicaz Deniz Tasimaciligi Tic, , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2453 1982

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2017-5-7

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-12-2014 30-4-2019  Turkey 30-4-2017
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 8-12-2014 30-4-2019  Turkey 30-4-2017
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-4-2015 26-1-2020  Turkey 10-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

no

yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8231007
Name: FORWARD

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

5

- 2017

Millhouse Marine LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2457 1973

Republic of

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2017-5-20

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2017 20-4-2022

Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 21-4-2017 20-4-2022

Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2017 23-9-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8228036 Company Atlantik Shipping Ltd, , , Palau
Name: ACASTE Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2466 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-5-11 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2017 19-7-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-4-2016 21-4-2021
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-4-2016 21-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no
Shipboard working arrangements no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8203660 Company Ruad Marine Services Srl, , , Palau
Name: SEA COMMANDER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 5424 1982

Date of release
2017-5-24

Port of detention

Constanta

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-5-2016 19-4-2021

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-9-2015 31-8-2017  Turkey 15-11-2016
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 6-11-2015  31-8-2017  Turkey 15-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Launching arrangements for survival craft no

Operation of Life Saving Appliances no

ISM no

Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 8104187 Company Marship-RUS , , , Russian Federation
Name: SIBIRSKIY-2131 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3978 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-5-7 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-3-2017  23-12-2019  Russian Federation = 23-3-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 11-2-2016  23-12-2019  Azerbaijan 20-2-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2016 26-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
ISM no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Bulwarks and freeing ports yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
MF Radio installation yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8019344
Name: GANN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Unge Sjomenns Kristelige, , , Norway

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Passenger ship Norway 6257 1981

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Sunderland 2017-5-10 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 21-11-2016  30-11-2021
Passenger Ship Safety 25-11-2016  30-11-2017
Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2017 26-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2017

IMO : 7819876 Company Phoenicia Maritime LLC, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: ABDULLAH Classification society Guardian Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United 2391 1979
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2017-5-13 8 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Guardian Bureau of Shipping
Guardian Bureau of Shipping
Guardian Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

27-7-2016 26-11-2018
27-7-2016 26-11-2020
27-7-2016 26-11-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificates for radio personnel
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 7716957 Company Nordav BV, , , Curacao
Name: MISS GAUNT Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Curacao 538 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Toulon 2017-5-12 28 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 3-2-2017 31-8-2021
Safety Management Certificate 21-9-2016 25-4-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety 7-11-2016  31-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
Fire-dampers no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2017

IMO : 7118870 Company ISM Group Inc, , , Togo
Name: SOUMAYA-J Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2397 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2017-5-13 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-3-2014  19-11-2018  Lebanon 7-10-2016
Columbus American Register Load Line 20-3-2014  19-11-2018 Lebanon 7-10-2016
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 25-10-2013  16-6-2018  Lebanon 22-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Abandon ship drills no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Total number of detentions: 56
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